

In the court of Additional District Judge,3rd Court, Birbhum, Suri
3RD SPECIAL NO -01 of 2006
CNR-WBBB01-002810-2017
Present : Sri Dinanath Prasad(JO Code WB00639)
Additional sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri.

Ord.No.64

dt. 23.09.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person files hazira . No witness is present. Ld. Members of the local Bar refrains themselves from appearing for conducting functions today as per their resolution no-SBA/854/9/21 dated- 13.09.2021 as double dose vaccination of all Ld. Lawyers as well as litigant public of this area have not yet been completed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.01.2022 for evidence of the rest witness. Issue summons accordingly

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri.

Additional sessions Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri.